,9

78

19
,2

91
,3

29
 3

,0
42

,1
38

21

0,
36

3,
84

3
 3

,9
63

,6
74

27

4,
08

8,
05

7
92

1,
53

6
63

,7
24

,2
14

Pr
ov

isi
on

s f
or

 lia
bi

lit
ies

 -
 -

 (2
,7

63
,1

60
)

(1
91

,07
2,5

14
)

 (2
78

,9
78

)
(1

9,
29

1,
32

9)
 (3

,0
42

,1
38

)
(2

10
,36

3,8
43

)
 (3

,0
42

,1
38

)
(2

10
,36

3,8
43

)
 -

 -

Ne
t a

ss
et

s
92

1,
53

6
63

,7
24

,2
14

 -
-

 -
-

 -
-

92
1,

53
6

63
,7

24
,2

14
92

1,
53

6
63

,7
24

,2
14

Ca
pi

ta
l a

nd
 re

se
rv

es

Sh
ar

e c
ap

ita
l

50
0,

00
0

34
,5

75
,0

00
 -

-
 -

-
 -

 -
50

0,
00

0
34

,5
75

,0
00

50
0,

00
0

34
,5

75
,0

00

Pr
ofi

t a
nd

 lo
ss

42
1,

53
6

29
,1

49
,2

14
 -

-
 -

-
 -

 -
42

1,
53

6
29

,1
49

,2
14

42
1,

53
6

29
,1

49
,2

14

To
ta

l e
qu

ity
92

1,
53

6
63

,7
24

,2
14

 -
-

 -
-

 -
-

92
1,

53
6

63
,7

24
,2

14
92

1,
53

6
63

,7
24

,2
14

80ANNUAL REPORT 2019-20

Greatship (UK) Limited

Changes to the profit and loss account

Period ended 31 March 2019

As previously reported Adjustment As restated

$ ` $ ` $ `

Period ended 31 March 2019

Continuing operations

Cost of sales  2,473,310  171,029,387  -   -   2,473,310  171,029,387

Gross profit  2,473,310  171,029,387  -   -   2,473,310  171,029,387
Administrative expenses  (56,831)  (3,929,864)  -   -   (56,831)  (3,929,864)

Operating profit  2,416,479  167,099,523  -   -   2,416,479  167,099,523
Interest receivable and similar
income  25,690  1,776,464  -   -   25,690  1,776,464

Profit before taxation  2,442,169  168,875,987  -   -   2,442,169  168,875,987
Taxation  (521,032)  (36,029,363)  -   -   (521,032)  (36,029,363)

Profit after taxation  1,921,137  132,846,624  -   -   1,921,137  132,846,624

Profit for the financial period  1,921,137  132,846,624  -   -   1,921,137  132,846,624

Reconciliation of changes in equity

1 April 2018
$

1 April 2018
`

31 March 2019
$

31 March 2019
`

Adjustments to prior year - - - -

Total adjustments - - - -

Equity as previously reported  3,000,399  195,566,007  921,536  63,724,214

Equity as adjusted  3,000,399 195,566,007 921,536  63,724,214

Reconciliation of changes in profit for the previous financial period

2019
$

2019
`

Adjustments to prior year - -

Total adjustments - -

Profit as previously reported  1,921,137   132,846,624

Profit as adjusted  1,921,137 132,846,624

Greatship oilfield services Limited

81ANNUAL REPORT 2019-2080ANNUAL REPORT 2019-20